Proposed by: Administration
Attorney Review: 05/24/2023
Vote: __Aye __Nay __Absent

MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 23-22R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA, ALLOCATING NATIONAL FOREST RECEIPTS TITLE I FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$39,064.09.

WHEREAS, at its meeting of May 18, 2023, the Borough Assembly voted to accept \$39,064.09 in FY23 National Forest Receipts Title I for schools and/or roads; and

WHEREAS, National Forest Receipts funds allocated to schools and/or roads must be used for the operation, maintenance, repair, or construction of public schools, and/or the operation, maintenance, repair, or construction of public roads over which the Municipality exercises road powers; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Skagway intends to allocate \$19,532.05 of Title I funds towards the FY23 cost of a School Condition Assessment to identify maintenance and repair needs for the facility, and \$19.532.04 towards the purchase of a replacement Public Works Dump Truck Box to be used for public road maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality finds that these allocations are appropriate uses of National Forest Receipts funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway that \$39,064.09 in FY23 National Forest Receipts Title I funds are allocated to fund a School Condition Assessment (\$19,532.05) and the purchase of a Public Works Dump Truck Box (\$19,532.04).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT this resolu	ution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.
PASSED AND APPROVED this day of of Skagway, Alaska.	, 2023, by the Assembly of the Municipality
	 Andrew Cremata, Mayor
ATTEST:	, maren eremata, mayer

(SEAL)

Steve Burnham Jr., Borough Clerk